
Adopted: 02/15/22

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 22-018

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING

THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR TWO TIMBER RELATED PROJECTS AND

EXTENDING THE COMPLETION DATE TO June 30, 2023.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale for this resolution are

found in IM No. 22-035, accompanying this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby

approves the amended scope of work and budgets for project

no. 15031, fund 480, Operable Forest Land Plan - fiscal year 2013,

and project no. 47109, fund 480, Timber Cruise - fiscal year 2019,

and extends the completion date to June 30, 2023.

SCOPE OF WORK

Saw Crew wages and benefits, equipment, administrative
expenses, and other cost incurred in connection with Saw
Crew operations shall be deemed to be costs of the
approved project. These funds may be used as grant match.

Project 15031,
Fund 480 -

Operable Forest

Land Plan -

Fiscal Year 2013

Project 47109,
Fund 480 - Timber

Cruise - Fiscal

Year 2019

Total

BUDGET

Original
Budget

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

Amended

Budget

$150,00

$150,000

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-018

IM No. 22-035



r

r

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 15 day

of February, 2022.

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

ATTEST:

R. McplCHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

-  (S^ALV' r-.

' -■ V -.

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Yundt, Tew, Sumner, and
Bernier

Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 22-018
IM No. 22-035


